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EN - Somfy hereby declares that the radio equip- |
ment covered by these instructions is in compliance
with the requirements of Radio Directive 2014/53/ .
EU and the other essential requirements of the
applicable Europsan Directives.

The full text of the EU declaration of conformlty Fs
avallable at www.somfy.com/ce,

C

ES - En virtud del presents doéumenfo Somnfy

declara que el equipo de radio cubierto par estas §

instrucciones ss conforme a las extgenclas de la
Directiva de radio 2014/53/UE y las demas exigén-'
clas basicas de las Directivas europeas apiicabies.

"Bl tektd ‘Complsto de 1a declaracitn UE da confor-
midad se encuentra_disponible..er www'sfomfy
cormfce,

PT - Pela presents, a Somfy declara que ¢ equi- §

Wl Tasralog)

nstallation manual
The Ceniralls Indoor RTS is a RTS radio receiver, |

or RT5-type control point.

The Cantralis Indoor RTS Is used as:,

- a group cantrol, with several Centralis Indoor RTS mecha-
nisms being controlled from a single point;

» multiple control, with a Centralis Indoor RTS being control-
led by several points {maximum 12)

« Intermediate positions control.

1. General

1.1 Safety and responsibility

This Somfy product must be Installed by a persen with profes-
sional knowledge of motorisation and home automatmn for
whom th&ds instructions are intended.

‘this product with the assodiated aruipment and accessuries
These instructions describe hw to install, cemmissicn arid
aperdte thig product

Moreover, the installer musf comply with the curl‘ent sfandards
and lagislation in the country in which the product s balhg
installed, and inform his customars of the usage and mainte-
nance conditions relevant to the product.

tutes hor-corpllsnde, arid is therefore not coversd by the
guarantee. In this event, as for all usagss not conssster:t with
the Instiuctions given here, Somfy decl:nes any responslmhty'
for harm or damage..

1.2 Usage conditions

- The product should NEVER be installed outdoors nor close
to metal surfdces.

- Secyre the product M a 50-mm-diameter houslng far
recessed mountlng (space of 60 mm) of In one for surface
meunting.

- Always leave the prod uct’s front face clearly accesmble

enables a mains-cennectad moator to be controlted from a RT— : “ A

Never begin installing without first checking the compatibility of '

Any usage outside of applications défined by Sdmfy consth’

- Check the radlo renge before secuting thé product, |
radw‘o range Is limited by the radio ap liance control standal

x 5 P
- The buaJdlng in which the product is used might reducs
radio rangé. This range s
- X =200 m in an acoustic free fisld
-Y= 20 m through 2 conciete walls
» Sece Figure

2, Components and techmcal data
2.1 Description of the parts

1: PROG button 2. LED
3, Control button- 4. Fuse
o » See Figure
- 2.2 Technical characteristics

" Centralis Indoor | Centraiis Indoc
: RTS 230 V RTS 120 V.
Power supply 1220 240\."\.501’60Hz 120V/I60Hz~

: . 5A .
Fusg - 3.15A - 634
Frequericy 433.050-MHz - 433,050 MHz -
bards and 434790 MHz e.rp.  |434.790 MHz e.rp
raximum <10 mW . <10 mw
power used . .
Frequency 433.42 MHz 43342 MHz
Usage +5°Clo+4D°C +5°Cto+40°C
temperaiure ) o
Motor 3min 3 min
activation
fime

pamento de radio abrangido por estas instru-
¢Bes eslé conforme as exigéncias da Directiva
de Eguipamentos de Rédio 2014/53/UE e as
restantes exigéricias eseenciais das Dirsctivas § .
Eurcpeias aplicavels. :
Q texto cempleto da declaraggo de conformidade
da UE estd dispanfvel em www.somify.com/ce.

EL - Me mv mapotigd, n Somfy nAtvei om o
padloeioTrhioudg Tou KAAUTITETN ammd QUTEG TIC
odnyie CuUPOPEIVETTl PE TG OTICNTROES TNg
clnyiag 2014/53/EE yia 70 padloeCoTAIoNG Kal
AQITTEG OUOIDBEIC ATTONTAOEIS TWY £QUEHOIBHEVIY
EUPWTIGTKIDY OBNYILLY.

To mAipeg kefpevo e SijAwong suuudpepwong EE
dioiB@etan oy 1oTooeAiBa www. somfy.com/ce.

Instrugdes para a mstalagao
O GCentralis Indoor RTS &-um recéptor de radic RTS.

comando de tipo RT ou RTS.
Q Centralis Indoor RTS utiliza-se como:

comandados a partli de 0m ponto Unico de comande,

+ Comandoe grupo- um Centralis Indoor RTS & comandado
por varios pontos de comande (12 pontos de comando no
méximo}, ou

* comando das posigies intermédias.

1, Generalidades _
1:1 Seguranga e responsabilidade

motorizagio e da automatizagdo do lar, ao qual se destinam
ostas instrugdes.
Antes de qualquer instalagdo, verificar a compatibilidade
deste produto com os equipamentos e acessorios associados,
Estas instrugtes descrevem a !nstalagao, a colocagéic em
servigo e o modo de ulilizagéo déste produto,
O instalador deve por cutro lado cumprir 8s normas e &
legistagaio em vigar no pais de instalagao e informar os seus
clientes das condigBes de utilizagde ¢ de marutencdo do
produto.
Qualquer utilizaggo fora do sector de aplicagéo defirido pela
Somfy & ndo conforme. Eta acarretaria, como qualquer outro
Incurnprimente dos dados apresentados nestas Instrugdes, a
anulaggo da responsahilidade e da garantla da Somfy.
1.2 Condigdes de utilizagéio

- Instalar o produto somente no interfor.
- Nac instalar nunca o produte proximo de superficies
metalicas.

- Fixar o produto numa calxa de encastre de 50 mm de
diametro (espagamento de 80 mm) ou numa caixa para
montagem sallznte.

Permite comandar um motor por ﬂos a parhr de um ponto de.

Este produto Somfy deve ser fhstalado por um nrofissional da-

- Deixar senipre a face da frente do produts desimpedida,
- Controlaro alcance radio antes de fixar o produto. O alcar
radio- é limitadlo pelas normas de regulamemagao dosapar
‘hos radlo

+ comando de grupo - vérios Centralls Indoor RTS s8o. 8¢

o) ed|, icio onde s produto 8 utahzado pode-reduzir o alcar
radio: O alcance radio & de:

- X=200'm em campo aberto

- Y = 20 m através 2 paredss em hetdo.

» Ver Figura
2. Componentes e dados técnicos
2.4 Pescrigidce dos elementos
A.Botao PROG . 21ED
3. Botdo de comando 4, Fusivel

¥ Ver Figura
2.2 Caracteristicas técnicas

Centralis Indoor

Centralis Indoo

RTS 230 V RTS 120 V

Alimentagdo 220-240V~. 120V/60Hz~
50/60Hz 2,5 A 5A

Fusival 3,15A 8,3 A
Bandas de frequén- {433.050 MHz 433.050 MHz
cla & poténcia - 434.790 MHz - 434.790 MHz
méxima utilizada &r.p. <10 mW a.rp. <10 mW
Frequéncia 433,42 MHz 433,42 MHz
Temperatura +B°Ca+40°C {+5°Ca+40°C
de utilizagéo
Tempos 3 min 3 min

de activagéo do
motor




i Centraiis Indoor | Centralis Indoor
RTS 230 vV RTS 120V
iBOx80x45mm ’80x80x45mm

Dimensions
thxlxd)-

[l &

3. Insta!latlon

3.1 Installation recommendations
+ Minlmum distance {X) between a Ceniralis indoor RTS and
e ground: X = 150 cm
* Minimum distance () between a Centralls Indoor RTS and
a radio contral point: Y = 30 ¢m
v, Miriimum -distance (Z) betwesn two Gentralis indoor RTS
nechamsms Z 20 cm.

P See Flgure D

3 2 Recessed mountlng

: Cutgfithe mains power supply:

» Ruttha housing for recessed mounting I laca” -

- Screw thesmounting brackst onto the housing using the
screws supplied. \‘
Wire tha Centralis Indoor RTS as shown in the flgure (E)
(a) 7 {b) = Up or Down (c)/ (&) = Neutral
(d}=Phase = (f) = Earth
--Make sure no force is exerted on the terminal strips.-

- Ingert the Centralis Indoor RTS Into its mounting bracket.

Restor-a the mains power suppTy

»See Figures E and F

3.3 SurfaCE -mountmg
: Gutoff the mains power supply. =
- Secure the housing to the wall.
- Scréw the mounting brackat onto the surface h0u5|ng using
the screws: supplied.
Wire the Centralis Indoor RTS as shcwn in the flgure (E):

B Sae Figure C .

{a)/ (b) = Up or Down {c)/ (&) = Neutral
{d) = Phase {r}= Earth
- Make sure no-forcelis exerted on the terminal strips.
-.Insert the Centralis Indoor RTS into Its mounting bracket.
Restora the mains power supply.
¥ See Figures E and G

4, Commlssmnmg

To commission the Centralie Indoor RTS and control the
- wiring, a RTS confrol point must b recorded in the Centralis
Indocr RTS. :

4.1 Recording thg control point

_- Press the PROG button (1) on the Centralis [ndoor RTS untli

the LED {2) comes on and the roller shutter performs a shart
up and down. movement. the Centralis Indoor RTS goes into
prégramming rigde for2 min.

- Press the PROG button ori the RTS control point RTS unt:

‘the roller shiitter perforrns a short up and down movement:the
RTS control po:nt is recorded In the Centralis indoar RTS.

¥ See Figure H
“4.2 Controlling the direction of rotation ’

- Press the UP hutton en the RTS control peint: If the roHer
shutter goes Up the wiring is correct:
i e_cover then go to the saction entilled

Sifthe roller shuiter‘ comes down, go to the next stage.

:- Cui off the power supply

< Invert the brown ahd black wires cennected to the Centralls
" Indoor RTS.

+Restors the powsr supply.
- Press the UP button on'the RTS control point to contrel the

¢ shutter's upward motion,
- Fastan the protective cover.

> See Figure |

Guia de instalacion

LCentralis Indoor RTS es un radlorreceptor RT
‘Parmite difigir un matar con cable a partir de un punto

mando de tipo RT o'RTS. El Ceniralls Indoor RTS se ufil
como:

+ puntc de mando de grupo — varios Cenfralls Indoor R
dirigldes a'partir de un Gnico punic de mando.

+ punto de mando maltiple = un Centralis Indocr RTS dirlgi
por varios punios de mando (méximo 12 puntos de mando)
+. punte de mando de posiclones Intormedias.

1. Generalidades

1.1 Seguridad y responsabilidad

Esfe producio de Somiy debe ser instalade por un profesiot
da la motorizacién v automatizacion de [a vivienda, a la g
se dirige esta guia.

Antes de su utilizacldn, compruebe la compatibilidad de e
praducto con los equipos y accesorios asociados.

Esia guia describe la instalaclén, la puesta en marcha y
funcionamiente del producto.

Par su parie, & instalador debe respatar la normativa y
leglslacién vigente en &l pals de instalacion, ademsas de inf
mar a sus cllentes de las condiciones de ugo y manterimiet
del producto.

Todo uso diferente de |a aplicacion definida por Somfy
cumplira las disposiciones necesarias. Esto conformara,
igual que cualguter otra falta de seguimiento de las Insin
clones que figuran en esta guisa, la excluslon de responsat
dad y garantia por parte de Somfy.

1.2 Condiciones de uso

- Instaie el producto Gnicaments en zonas Interioras.

- No debs instalarss jamds cerca de superficies metélices.
«+ Cologue el producto en una caja de empotrar de 50 n
de diamelre (80 mm do espaciamiento) ¢ &n una caja p
mantaje en superficie.

- AsegUrese de que la parte delantera del producto e

A
2X
o
40 mini
g
pepged !
Centralis Indoor{Centralis indoar  {d) = Fase {f) = Terra OAHIMEE EMKATALTAZHE
RTS 230 V RTS 120 V ;ef\rﬁls:;f:ranse de que nenhuma forga & exercida nos blocos O Centralis Indoor RTS eivil fvoc aolpon
A - : padio-déktng RTS. EmTpémel Tov XEIPIOUO evdg evadppal
(D;T??(S;)SS BOX B0 x45mm 80X 80X 45 MM~ " ncerir o entralis [Adoor RTS no seu suports., UYOVITROGATTS Eve anyeid CoUpHaToU XElpioped 10mmou R
¥ Var Flgura € - Restabelecera allmentagao a0 sector. RTS.

3. Instalacao
3.1 Conselhos de instalagéoc
+ Distancia minima (X) entre um Ceniralis
splo: X =150 cm

Distancia minima () entre um Centralis indoor RTS e um
ponto de comando radio: ¥ = 30 cm
» Distancla minima (Z) entre dois Centralis indoorRTS: Z =
20 e, ; !

indeor RTS &0

. B Ver Flgura E
3.2 Montagem encastrada
- Corttar a alimentagéc ao sector.
- Colocar a caixa de encastre no lugar.
- Aparafusar 0 suporte sobre a calxa de encastre servindo-se
dos parafusos fornecidos.
Ligar . o Centralis Indoor RTS
o  esquema . de cablagem da  figura
{a) / (b} = Subida ou Descida {c) / (g} = Neutro
(d) = Fase {f) = Terra
- Assegurar-se de que nenhuma forga & exercida nos blocos
terminais. :
- Inserir o Centralis Indoor RTS no seu suporte.
- Restabeiecer a alimentagac ao sector.
» VYerFiguras EeF

conscants

{E)

3.3 Montagem saliente
- Cottar a alimentagéc ao sector.
- Fixar a calxa na parede.
- Aparafusar o suporte sobre a caixa saliente servindo-se dos
parafusos fornacidos.
Ligar o Centralis Indoor RTS segundo a figura {E) :
(=) / (b} = Subida ou Desclda {c) / (e) = Neutro

B Ver FigurasEe G

4, Entrada em servigo

Para pdr em servigo o Centralis Indoor RTS & controler a
cablagem, deve ser programado um ponto de comando RTS
no Centralis Indoor RTS,

4.1 Programag&o de um ponto de comando

.- Rressionar-o bot8e PROG (1) do Gentralis Indoor RTS atd

| que o LED (2) acenda e que o toldo/astors efectue um brave
movimento: o Cenfralis Indoor RTS permanece em modo
‘prégramagio durante 2 min. _
- Presslonar o botdo PROG de ponlo de comando RTS
até que o toldo efectue um breve movimento: C ponto de
comando RTS estd programado ne Centralis Indoor RTS,

© b Ver Figura H

4.2 Controlo do sentido de rotagdo

. - Pressfonar na tecla Subida do ponto de comande RTS:

- Se o toldofestore subir, a cablagem estd correcta:
fixar a tampa de protocg@o e passar ao paragrafo
«Programacgéoy,
- Se o loldo/estore descer, passar 4 etapa sequinte.
- Dasligar 8 corrente,
- Inverter ofio castanho & ofio preto ligados ao Centralisindocr
RTS.
- Vaoltar a ligar,
- Pressionar a tecla Subida do ponto de comande RTS para
controlar ¢ movimento de subida do toldo/estors.
- Fixar a tampa de protecgio.
» Ver Figura |

To Cehtrafis Indoor RTS gpnalpomoleiat.we:

opcdiko XeiploTrplo - mohhd Centralls Indocr

RTS pmropoly va Sextolv eviodés and éva pavo onpeio
Xelplopou,

= TIOMCTTAGE XEIPITHOG - Evd Centrahs Indoor RTS prmopei

v ya DEXETON EVTOAES amd oMM onpeie Xerpiopod (uéyiar
apIBpig anHely 12),

. xalplcrpog sl ipegty BEgewy.

1. Fr_vmom‘rsg

1.1 AopdAsia ko £UBOVH

To Trapév wpaidy Somfy TTpEJTEI Vit eykaraaioel E.nuy\/s)\gum
a8ikdG OTOUG HNKOVIoUD UG KOl aUTOHETITHOUG TwY KATOIKILY.
TIOpOV GUAAGTIC cisuBUvETal ooV ETTOYYEALOTIG,

Mpiv ammd kGBe eykotdoraan, eMyETE T ouppaternra 7
TIpoidVTag HE ToUg GXETIKCOS efomMaplels kol e§apTrivara.

To Teipdv GUAAGSID TIERIVPGERE THV EYKATETTAOT), TV AZITOUp!
Kal 1oV TR XpAons autod Tou TTpoitvTog.

To dropo Trou Ba kdvel TV eykardaraon Ba mpémel eniong
QUUHOpQWOE! e TOUug KAVOVES Kai Tr) vopoBeoia Tou 1o¥
o Kpa OTou yiveral 1) EYKUTATTOON Ken v EVUERUN
ToUg TTEAATES TOU Yo TOUG OPOUS XPHONG Ken ouvTipnong T
TTPOIGVTOG.

OnoladAToTE GAAR YPROT) TIERAY TOU TouEd EQUPHOYNRG TTou £
opioer n Somfy elval akardAANAN. £2 TrepimTwen dhng xphot
guverrdyeral Om ey Tpronkav of odnyieg Tou Trepiypdeoy
oTa TORAY GUAAGSIO, Kal ETTIERE] TOV OTTOKAEIGHG oTralacBI{TIC
£uB0vAg xal eyyOnong ared T depid e Somiy.

1.2 Opol XpAcong

- EykertaaTROTE T TP0ity ydve g8 EFWTERIKS XUpo,

- My eykaraoTioTe ToTé To TROIOY  KOVIG  GEMETOANE
ETTIPOVEIES.

- Z1epedhOTE TO TTROIGY Ok XIWVEUTS nAEKTpn}\o\,ﬂKo KouTlBiapérp




lempre despejada.

Comprusbe el alcance del racfmcontrol antes de colocar
i producto. E! alcance de! radivcontrol esté limitado por las
ormetivas que regulan los dispositivos de radio.
stencinn E{ usa.de lin dispositive de radio (par ejemple ur
asch da rad|, qua-utllice. Ia misma frecuencla podris’
aduelr el rendimiento def producta,

El disefio del inmueble en el que se utilice &l produscto
ambién puede reducir ol alcance del radiocontrol, que ee de:
X = 200 m en campo libre
Y =20 ma fravés de 2 mures ds hormigén,

B Ver figura A

.. Componentes y datos técnicos

.1 Descripeidn de los elementos
. Botén de programacién PROG
. Botén de mando

2.LED
4. Fusibie
B Verfigura® !

w2 Caracterlstlcas técnicas
Centralis Indoor Centralis Indoor
RTS 230 V RTS 120V
slimentacién 220240V~ 120v/80Hz~:
50/60Hz 2,5 A 15.A :
‘usible 3154 6,3A
tandas de frecuen- 1433.060 MHz . . [423.050'MHz
ias y potencia - 434 790 IVIHZ {~484.790 MHz
1Ekimavsados e, r.o. <10 mwW e.rp. <10 mW
‘racusncia 433,42 MHz 433,42 MHz
emperatura.de usoi+ 5°C.4#40°C [+6°Ca+40°C
iémpo de acti- - 13 'min {3 min
aclén del mator L
Nimensionas 80 x 80 x 45 mm 180 x 80 x 45 mm
LxAxP)

b Ver figura G

-3.2 Montaje empotfédd

‘3.3 Montaje en superficie
o Corte la alimentacidn del sector,

3. Instalacion

34 Consejos de instalacion

* Distancia minima (X) entre Centralls Indoor RTS y 2l suelo:
X =150 cm

= Distancia minima () entre Centrahs mduor RTSyun punto
de mando de radio: Y = 30 cm

* Distancia minima (Z) entre dos Centralls indoor RTS: Z =
20 cm. :

b Vor figura D

- Corte la alimentacion del sector.
- Cologue la caja de empotrar en su lugar. |
- Atornille el soperle a la caja de empotrar con los tornillos
|Sumlnlstrados .
- Complete al cableado del Centralls Indoor RTS siguiendo el
esquema de cableado de la figura (E):
( )/ (i) = Sublda o Bajada (c)/ ()= Neutro .
.(d) = Fase 0= T(erra
- Aseplrese de que . no actle ninguna fuerza sobre los
termmales
+ Introduzea el antralls Indoor RTS ensu soporte
Restablazca la alimentacion det sector.
B Ver ﬂguras Ey F

i» Coloque la cafa en la pared.

Atornille el soporte a Ia cafa en superfcle con los fornillos
Isumlnistrados

Compietg el cablpado del Centralls indoor RTS seglin la

. f" gura (E): K
,(a)! (k) = Subida o Bajada ‘(c) /{e) =.Neu:trq
{d) = Fase ' {f} = Tierra

Aseglrgse de que no actle ninguna fuerza sobre los
terminales.
= Introduzea ef Centralls Indoer RTS en sU sopatte.

- Restablezca la aIlmentamon del sectar.
P Ver flguras E ¥ G

4. Puesta en marcha c _

Para poner en marcha &l Cenralis Indoor RTS y controlar
el cableado, debe ragistrar un punio de mando RTS en ef
Gentralis Indoor RTS.

4.1 Registro del punto de mando

- Pulse el botén de pregramacion -PROG (1) del Centralis
Indoor BTS hasta que el LED (2) se llumine v el .producto
portador efectue un vaivén: el Centralis Indoor RTS se
encuenira en modo de programacion durante 2 minutes.
- Pulse el botdn de programacion PROG dsl punto de mando
RTS8 hasta que el producto portador efecttis un vaivén: el

" punto de mando RTS queda registrado an Central!s Indoor

RTS.
¥ Ver ﬁgura H

4.2 Control dei senfido de rotacion
- Puls$ ia tecla de Siibida dsl punto de mando RTS:
- 81 &l producto portador sube, &f cableado es corredta:
fije la tapa de proteccion y pase a Iz ‘ssccidn de
«Programacions.
- Si el produgto portador baja pass al paso slgul enta
- Corto la corriente, | -
Invler!a el hilo marron y 8l hila negro que se encuentran

'unldos al Caniralis hdoor RTS.

- Vuelva g activar la corriente. ’
- Pulse |a tecta de Subida del punio de mando RTS para
controtar el movimierité de subida de] pruducto portador
- Fliela tapa de protecclén
» Ver figura |

imm {BaGoug 50mm) i péod og eiBIKG koutl yio emitoign
EPEWCT.

Apifvete TIdvTa To PTTROTTIVG HEpOg TOU Trpol’ﬁvmg OKAMITITO.
EAfyEre TV eyRéAeia Trpiv oTEpetoTE To Tpotdv. H epPiheaia
PICPICETAN aTré TOUG Kavoviapols Trou Bigrouy Uy GodpUATES
1BI0-CUgKEVEC,

3000)(11' H xpnon UM\F}Q PABIa- UUUKEung{Y!u Trupdﬁaf\;ud )
{ouomkd padiopivoy hi-) prgipoTiolE Tqv [ v
TOpE! Vot HERD £ Tig cmééastv; Tou Tipofdviag, -

To Kifpio JETT aTo OTTeI0 XPROTMOTIOIEITA 10 TPCIoY rmopel va
uoel TV epBéAsia. H e BEAna sival;

X = 200 r g eheliBepo TSI’

Y =20 m péoa amé 2 Tolyoug ard LTEThy.

« EZopTRMOTd Ko TE)(V[KO(
OIpC!KTI']pIUTIKO{
A Meprypani agupmporrwv
Koupm! PROG 2. EvdelkTirry Auyvio (LED)
KoupT xeipiopol 4. Aapihaic
» BA Eiéva B

2 TEXVIKE XOpaKTnpIoTiks

B BA. ElKOVaA -

Centralis indoor jCentralis Indoor
RTS z23o v RTS 120 V
sogodoala 220-240V ~ 120VI60Hz~
50/60Hz 2,5 A 5A
jercilettaled 3164 5,3A
lveg guyvoritwv  [433.050 MHz - 433,050 MHz -
1l MéyioTn 1o%0g 434,790 MHz e.rp. }434,780 MHz er.p.
naioTolETal <10 mw <10 m
pvaTTd 433,42 MHz 433,42 MHz
eppoxpudia +5°GC gwg + 40 °C |+ 5 °C fug + 40 °C
wong

Centralis Indoor
RTS 120 V
RERL

Centralis Indoor
RTS 230 v

3 ettt

Xpovocouveyotic
AEITOUPYIKS kaTd TRV
gvepyarrolngn g

-£050U
AIOTATEIG 80x80x45mm (80X 80X 45 mm
{YxMx8) b BA. Eixdva C

3. Evm‘rdomon-
3.1 ZupPourég ypriong

© EAdYIgTn atféotaon (X) avdp.z(m at vl Centrahs mdaor RTS
&0 Sdedc: X = 150 o
'; EAdyiamn amdearaan (¥) avdpeoa os ava-Centralls indoor RTS-
o éva onpefo pddlo-TNAEXEIpIGoY: Y = 30 om
» Ehdyiom améeraon (X} avduesa o S0o Centralis indoot RTS:
Z=20cm, -
¥ BA, Eixéva D
3.2Na xwvsum ToTro8éTnon ot Toiyo

- KAeioTE 10 peljar oTeY TOpED,
- TomoBETAOTE TO XWVEUTO KauTl oTo gnjslo Tiol BéheTe,
= BIBBOTE T BAon TGV OTO ¥WVEUTS KOuT] XPNGIHOTIONIVTEG
TI¢ TIAPEXGEvES Bideg.

- Kahwdtbote 10 Centralis indoor RTS akohouBlvIdg TO
gxsamrypc:upu Kq)\wﬁlmong g sIkGvag {(E):
(a}/ (b) = Avedog i KdBodoc {c)/ {g) = Oubkrepo
(d) = ®dan (f) = Telwan
- BeBalwBelre o7 Sey ookefa koyla Tileon oTg Boopiara.
« Bdite 1o Cantralls Indoor RTS péoa ot Bdan Tou.
- ZuvBEGTE TO pElla oTOV Touéd.

B BA. Eikdveg E ar F

3.3 Nu emriroign romoBémen
- Khefote 10 pedg orov ouéa,
- ZTEpEWTTE TO YUVEUTS KouTi &0V Tolxo.
- BidthaTe ™ Bdon rives aTo XWVEUTS kot Trou Bpicketar gty
EMQAVEIC TOU TOlYau ¥proIloTICIONTAS TIg napexopeveg Bideg,

- Kahwdihote 1o Centrails Indoor RTS GKOACUBLIVTEG 10
OXEGIGYPUMHY KoABIWOTE TG edvag{E)
fa)/ ()= Avoéog f Kagodog . -(c}/ {8) = Oudtrepo
(d} = ddon (f) = Telwon
- BeBouweeite i Sev: Hokefron kepld friion oTa Bloudia.
- Bdare to Centralis Incdéér RTS wéod oty Bdon Tou.
< ZUVBEGTE To pelid oTov Topda,
S BA E[Kévsg Erui G

4. PuBon Aerroupyiog
Ma va pulicere m Aemoupyla Tou Centralis Indocr RTS kal va
eAEYEETE TV Ka(OS{tan, TTpETTEl vcx KaraxWRoETE éva aolpudo
¥etpiomipo RTS oTn pvdpn Tou S8k Centralis Indoor RTS.
4.1 Karaywpnon rou acipparou
)(ElplO‘Tl‘]plOU
Figore 7o voupTr PROG (1) 1ou Centralis Indor RTS £wg brou
N evBeikTike Kyt (LED) (2) vd avéigier ken 10 gotép KGVEI Jiet
olvTopn kivion (1o Centralis Indoor RTS Bploketal oe ]\EITDUpVLG
TROYRAPHETIOHOG yIo 2 AETTTd).
- Migote 10 Koupml PROG ané 10 aolipyoto yepigmpio 1o
anjele yeipiopod RTS éxe karaywpnfsi péoa oto Centralis
Indoor RTS.
» BA. Eixova H
4.2 "Ehgyyog g popdsg TIEPIGTPOPI|G
- Miéare o ThrikTpo g AvSSaU Tou aolpugTou XelpioTnpiou
RTS:
-~ Av 10 po)\é ovERel, n oUOVBETN Ty Kahwdiwy e
CWOTH: OTEPEWGTE TO TTPOTTOTEUTIKG KOTTdRI
KOl TTROXWpaTE TRy TIapdypdpo «I IpoyooiIanopegs
- AVTO po.\é KUreBE!, TrpoxwplioTs oTo ETOPEVD B,
- Kéyre 1o pedjg.
- AVTICTREWTE TO KAPE W To palpo KaAWwBio Tou guvBEovTal
He To Cantralis Indoor RTS,
- Savovoifte To pedid. :
- Méare 10 TAKTPO TG AvéBou Tou aolpparou xeipioTpicu
RTS yior vy ehéyEere v kivian avddou Tou pohol.
- LyEpeldOTE TO TTPOCGTOTEUTIKG KOTIGKI, )
" ¥ BA. Eikova i




iming the Centralis indoor RTS

to programming mode

tralis indoor RTS

ton on the Centralis Indoor RTS unitif the LED
r shutter performs a short up and down move-
joor RTS goss Into programming mode for 2

» 3eé Figure J
led control peint
ton of & recorded control point until the roller
1 up and down movement; the Centralis Indoer
iming mode for 2 min,

¥ See Figure J

lisabling RT and RTS control

i control point
or RTS o programming mode,
tion of the RTS control point which is to be
shutter petforms a short up and down move-
solnt is recorded.

B See Figures J, K,
s RT/ Inis RTS contre! point.
yor RTS to programming mode.
ween the PROG button and ths inls RT { Inis
intil the motor reciorocates: the inls RT / Inis

B See Figures J, L
and RTS control points
oint
wr RTS e programming mode.
‘on of the RTS control point to be deleted until
ms a short up and down movement; the RTS

conirol point is deleted.
¥ Jee Figures J, K
5.3.2 Inis RT / Inis RTS control point
- Set the Centralls indocr RTS to programming moeds.
- Set up a contact between the PROG buiton and the Inis RT / Inis
RTS's battery holder until the motor reciprocates: the controt point is
deleted.
¥ Bee Figures J, L

5.4 Creating muliiple or group contrels
5.4.1 Multiple coniro}
- 8at the Centralis Indoor. RTS to programming mode.
- Add the first control peint according to the procedurs described in
the «Adding a centrol point» paragraph.
- Repeat these two operatichs 1o add each confrol point.
GAUTION! No more than 12 cantrgl painis carihg
récorded in a Gehirallg Indoor RTS:

# See Figures J, K, L.
5.4.2 Group contro|
- Set the Centralis Indoor RTS to programming mods,
- Add the dasired contral polnt to the Centralis Indoor RTS accor-
ding to the procedure descrlbed In the «Adding a conirc! polnt»
paragraph. 1y
- Repeat thege two. eperations to add each Centralis Indocr RTS,

B See Figures J, K, L

5.5 Intermediate positions

Two intermadiate positions can be recorded: one position accessikle
when the roller shutter s up, known as Intermediate position 1 (IP1),

and another accessible when the rofller shutter is down, known as
intermediate position 2 (IP2),

5.5.1 Setting intermediate position 1.(1P1)

- Raise the roller shutter to its top end-of-iravel position.

- Press the!STOP/My button. ‘
- Press the DOWN and STOP/My buttons simulianeously; the roller

shutter will come down.,
- Press the STOP/My bution when the ro!ier shutter is at the right
height .

- If needed, adjust the position of the rofler shuiter using the UP and
DOWN buttons.

- Praéss the STOP/My button untll the motor raciprocates; the interme- *

diate position 1 (iP1) Is fecorded.

# See Figure M
5.5.2 Setting intermediate position 2 (IP2)
- Lower the roller shutter to its bottom end-of-ravel posiiton
- Press the STOP/My button.
- Press the UF and STOP/My buttons simultansously; the roller shut-
ter will go up.
- Press the STOP/My button when the roller shutter is at the right
height.

- If needed, adjust the position of the roller shutter using the UP and

DOWN buttons. }
- Press the STOP/My button until the motor reclprecates; the interme-
diate position 2 (iP2) is recorded.

B See Figure N
5.5.3 Using the intermediate positions
- Press the STOP/My button to reach the recorded Intermediate posi-
tion. The rolier shutter is set in motion and stops in the intermediate
position,
5.5.4 Modifying the intermediate positions
- Fallow the same procedure as for setting the IP1 or IP2Z intermediste
posltions to '

be iriPA or B2, har In top of

¥ See Figures M and N
5.5.5 Deleting an intermediate position
- Press the STOP/My butten to reach the intermediate position (IP1 or
iP2) which is to be deleted. )
- Prass the STCP/My button untll the motor rec;iprocétes; the interme-

>

1agéo do Centralis Indoor RTS
&0 em modo de programacio
ntralis Indoor RTS
RGG do Centralis Indoor RTS até qus o LED
store efectue um breve movimento: o Cenfrails
am modo programagée durante 2 min,
¥ Ver Figura J

| ponto de comande programacle
ROG de um ponto de comande programado
1ctue um breve movimento: ¢ Centralis Indoor
6 ds programagéo durante 2 min,

' B Ver Figura J
liminar pontos de comando RT

ponte de comando RTS

door RTS am mode programacéo,

*ROG do ponto de comando RTS a adicio-
e efsctue um breve movimento: o ponic ds
gramado,

# Ver Figuras J, K,
ponto de comando inis RT [ inis RTS
door RTS em medlo programagéo,
icto entre a faixa PROG e o suporte da pilha
té ac breve movimento do motor: o Inis- RT /
do.

¥ Ver Figuras J, L
0s de comando RT e RTS
ando RTS
doar RTS em modo de programagao.
PROG do ponto de comando RTS & elimi-
e efactue um breve movimento: o ponto de

do.
P Ver Figuras J, K

5.3.2 Ponto de comando Inis RT / Inis RTS
- Colocar o Centralis indoor RTS em modo programagio.
- Estabelecer um contacto enire a faixa PROG e o suporte da pilha
cdo Inis RT / Inis RTS até ao breve movimento do motor; o ponto de
comando & eliminado.
¥ Ver Figuras J, L

5.4 Criacdo de um comando multiplo ou de grupo
5.4.1 Comando mltiplo
- Colocar o Centralis Indoor RTS em modo de programagéo.
- Acresceniar o primelro hbonto de comando conforme o processo
descrito ne paragrafo «Adiclonar um ponto de comande».
- Repelir estas duas operagdes para o acréscime de cada ponto de
cemando,
Alshigae: poderh.ser programados no maxima 12 pentos de comando,
nurd Gendralis Indoor RTS,

B Ver Figuras J, K, L
§.4.2 Comando de grupo
- Colocar o Centralis Indoor RTS em modo de programagéo.
- Acrescentar 0 primeiro ponto de comando desejado ac Centralis
Indeor RTS conforme o processe descrito no parégrafo «Adicionar
um ponto de comandos.

-~ Repetlr estas duas operagbes para o acréscimo de cada Centralis

Indoor RTS.

» Ver Figuras J, K, L.
5.5 Posigbes intermédias
Dugs posigdes intermédias podem ser programadas: uma posigéo
acessivel quando o taldofestore esta em cima, dita posicgo intermé-
dia 1 (IP1) e uma poslgdo acesslvel quando o toldofestore estd em
baixo, dita posicao intarmédia 2 (IP2}.
5.5.1 Ajuste da posigao intermédia 1 (IP1)
- Subjr o {oldo/estare até ao fim de curso alto.
- Pressionar na tecla STOP/My.
- Pressionar ac mesmo fempo as feclas Descida @ STOP/My : o

toldofestore desce.
- Pressionar na tecla STOP/My quando o ioldolestore estiver na
altura correcta.
- Se necessarle, ajustar 8 posigic do toldo.’estore com as teclas
Subida e Desclda,
- Presslonar a tecla STCPMy até ao breve mowmento do mator: a
posicéo intarmédia 1 {IP1) esté programada
¥ Ver Figura M
5.5.2 Ajuste da posigdo Intermédia 2 (IP2)
- Descer o toldofestore até ac fim do curse baixo.
- Pressionar na tecla STOR/My.
- Pressionar ao megmo tempo as teclas Subida e STOP/MYy: o toldof
esicre sobe.
- Pressionar na tecla STOR/My quando o toldofestore  estiver na
altura correcta.
- Se necessario, ajustar a posigio do toldo/estore com as teclas
Subida e Descida.
- Pressionar a tecla STOP/My até ao breve movimento do motor: a
posigho intermédia 2 (IP2) estd programada,
¥ Ver Figura N
5.5.3 Utilizagao das posigées intermeédias
- Pressionar a tecla STOP/My para atingir a posigdo Intermédia
programada: O toldo/estore pde-ge sm movimento e para na posicéio
intermédia.
5.5.4 Modificagio das posigoes intermédias
- Seguir o procedimento normal de ajuste das posigbes intermédias
IP1 oy IP2 para medificar as posigiies intermédias.
Atengio; o toldo/eslore nfo deve enconfrar-se nas posicées Intermé-
digs (tF1) ou (12) nem em fim de curso alto ol balxo,
- B VerFigurasMeN
5.5.5 Eliminar uma posigdo intermédia
- Pressionar a tecla STOP/My para atingir a posigio intermédia (IP1
ou IP2) a eilminar,
- Pressfonar na tecla STOF/My até ao breve movimento do motor: a

oF i om0 e o
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.b- See Figure M
;e)yl position.
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B See Figure N
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seates; the interme-

diate pasition is delsted.
- See Figure O

8. Using the roller shutier

8.1 With a RTS control point

- Press the UP or DOWN button to set the roller shuiter in motion.

- Press the STOP/My key to stop the movement of the roller shutter
or to move it to intermediate positions.

6.2 With an Inis RT / Inis RTS control point

- Press the Inis RT / Inls RTS button te shut the roller shutter in
motion: UP/STOP/DOWN/STOP/UP ...

7. Resetting
CAUTIONI Resetting deletes all the recofded coniral points
ant intgrmediate positions,

- Press tha PROG button conh the Centralis Indocr RTS untll the LED
comes on and the motor performs two shart up and down movements;
the Centralls Indoor RTS is reset. f

I b See Figure P

5. Funcionamiento del Centralis
Indoor BTS

§.1 Modo Programacién
§.1.1 A partir del Centralis Indoor RTS
- Pulse el botén de programacién PROG del Centralis Indoor RTS
hasta que el LED se ilumine y que 2l producto portader efectde un
vaivén: Centralis Indoor RTS se encuentra en modo programacion
durante 2 minutos.
b Verfigura J
5.1.2 A partir dei punto de mando registrado
- Pulse el botén de programacidn PROG de un punto de mando
registrado hasta que el producto portador efectie un vaivén: Centralls
Indocr RTS se encuentra en mado programacisn durante 2 minutos.
b Ver figura J

5.2 Adicidn y supresion de puntos de mando RT
y RTS
§.2.1 Adicién de un punto de mando RTS
- Ponga sl Cenfralis Indoor RTS sn modo de programacion.
- Pulse el botdn de programacion PROG dsl punto de mando RTS &
affadir hasta que el producio portador efectie un vaivén: el punto de
manda RTS queda registradao.

¥ Ver figuras J, K,
5.2.2 Adicidn de un punte de manda Inis RT / Inis RTS
- Panga el Centralis indoor RTS en mode de programacion,
- Establezca un contacto entre el botdn de programacién PROG y el
soporta de pila del Inis RT / Infs RTS hasta ver el vaivén del motor: el
Inis RT/ Inis RTS queda registrado.

- Ver figuras J, L

5.3 Supresién de puntos de mando RT v RTS
5.3.1 Punto de mando RTS
- Ponga el Centralis Indoor RTS en modo de programacion.
- Pulse el botén de programacién PROG del punto de mande RTS
que desea suprimir hasta que el producto portador efactle un vaivén:

¢l punio ds mando

5.3.2 Punfo det
- Ponga el Centrali
- Establezca un oc
soports de pila del
Ints RT { Inis RTS ¢

5.4 Creacion (
5.4.1 Mando M1
- Ponga el Centrali
- Afiada el primer
en el parrafo «Adic
- Replia estas dos
Alencich! se fudde
un:Gantratls indoor

5.4.2 Mando de
- Ponga el Centrali
- Aftada ef punto d

6l procedimisnto c

mandes,

- Repita estas dos

RTS..

5.5 Posiciona!
Se pueden reglsiral
ble mlgntras el prac
clén intermadia 1 (||
portador estd en la
5.5.1 Ajuste de |
- Suba el produicto

- Pulse la tecla ST¢
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festore estiver na
ore com as leclas
imento do motor; a
b Ver Figura M
]

I

1 STOP/My: o toldo/
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@ para na posigéic
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iHo intermédia {(1P1

imento do motor: a

posigdo intermédia & ellminada.
® Ver Figura O

6. Utilizacdo do toldo/estore

6.1 Com um ponto de comando RTS

- Pressionar a tecla Sub|da ou Descida para colocar o toldofestore
em movimento.

- Pressionar a tocla STOP/My para parar o movimento de toldo/
estore ou para Ir até 4s posiges intermédias.

6.2 Com um ponto de comandeo Inis RT / Inis RTS
- Presslonar a tecla do Inis RT/ Infs RTS para iniciar o movimento do
toldulestore SubtdEISTOPfDeSCIdafSTOPfSublda

7. Reposicao a zero
Atengéo Arepusiciio. s 2818 sliming todas os pontos de comando ]
as poglgies intermdilas programadas,
- Pressionai’o hotfio PROG do Centralis Indoor RTS até que o LED
acenda & o motor efactue dols breves movimentos: o Centralis Indoor
RTS esta reposto a zero.

P Ver Figura P

i 3- Npoypapparicuds Tou Centralis
Indoor RTS

5.1 Evepyomroinon Asitoupyiog
TWPoYPAPHanopou
5.1.1 Avrd To Centralis Indoor RTS
- [iggre To koupmt PROG tou Centralls Indoor RTS éwg dtou n evBeiktiki
Aoy avdyer kol 1o poid aveoxarePel To Centralis Indoor RTS éxel
HTTEl 08 KEMOUpYID TIpoYpappamoyal kol 8 Tapayeiver yic 2 AeTTd.

¥ BA. Etkbva J
5.1.2 ATrd £va KaToywpnpévo aouppoTo XEIRIGTHRIO
= Méote o koupTT PROG amrd €va KeTaxuwpriéve aolplaro XEIoTHpo
RTS &wg érou vo potép xdvel wa odvroun kivnomy:te Centralls Indoor
RTS éxel ymel gg Aerroupyic Tpoypapparopolxal vid 2 AeTTTd.

b BA. Eikova J
5.2 I'Ipoo*@nm Kar aQuipeon onueiwy yapopod
RT ket RTS
5.2.1 Npododeon evog véou aolppaTou xaimopiou RTS
- Bdkre 1o Centralis Indoor RTS ot Actroupyle mpoypouuanoyod,
- TéoTe To koupm! PROG Tou aoupuarou yeapiompiou RTS mou 8£Aste
VO TIpOGBETETE WG OTOU To LOTER Kdve! tia odvToun Kvnory: To aouppato
XepleTipio RTS £xel karoywpndel,

k- BA. EIkGveg J, K,
$.2.2 MNMpoodiikn evog aotpparou Xeipiotypioy Inis RT /
Inis RTS
- Bdhte 1o Centralis Indoor RTS ot Aeroupyia mpoypajyationon.

- Tepupdore T emoepl] PROG ke m) Bdon g pwatapiag tou INIS RT
ue Eva karoafiBl, PEypl To HoTEp KAVE pia clviopn kivion: 1o lnis RT /
Inis RTS éyer karaywpnei.

b BA. Elkdveg J, L

%3 Agoaipeon aolpparou yeiplotnpiou RT kai
TS

5.3.1 Agipparo yeipioTipio RTS
- BaAte 1o Centralls Indoor RTS ot Aermoupyia mpoypaypanapod,

- Mhéore 1o koupTi F
VO OrpaipégeTe fwig &
XEpIGifpto RTS éxel

5.3.2 AoUppato
- Bdhre 1o Centralis
- T'eguplhaTe Ty €T
Inis RTS e fvo kot
aoUpPaTe XEIPIOTEN

5.4 Anmoupyic
XEproTnpiou

5.4,1 NoAAaTTAG
~ Mmopelic va ehéy
aolpuaTa eIptoTipn
KaTaxwpenoely atny
- AkohouBiioTe  Tn)

«Mpdubeon) evig véo
- EmavahdBers Ty 8
Npocoyry.- Mropoly
Cenitralis indoor RTS

5.4.2 Opadixdg y
- Mopefte va eEMEYE
QolpHaTo XEIPITTHEIC
- AkohouBicTe

«[TpooBear evog vio
- EmevahéPere my &
Béhere va opaborolr

5.5 EvBidpeos
MTopoUY Vo KaTayDIE
Srav To pohd elval &
{IP1) key pir Béony Tip




queda suprimido,

¥ Ver figuras J, K
lo Ims RT /Inis RTS
»or RTS en modo de programacion
> gntre la zona de programacién PROG y el
T Inis RTS hasta ver el vaivén del motor: el
suprimido.

B Ver figuras J, L
ando multiple o de grupo
b
sor RTS8 en modo de programacion.
de mando segiin el procedimiehio descrito
1 un punto de mandos,

IGiones para afiadir cada punto. cfe ‘mando.
strar un maxime de 12 biptos de mando en

b Ver figuras LKL
0
or RTS en modo de programacnén
wdo deseado &l Centralis Indodr RTS segdn
o eh el p_ar_rafo «Adicion de un punto de

aclones para afiadir cada Centralis Indoor

> Ver ﬂguras J, K, L

ermedias
Josiciones interrmedias: una pOSICIGI’I accesi-

sortador esta en la parte zlta, es decir, posi- |

una pogicion sccesible mientras ol producto
baja, es decir, posician Intermedia 2 {IP2).
sicion intermedia 1 (IP1)

dor hasta lo mas alto del recorrido.

Ias taclas Bajada y STOP/My: e producto

. - Pulse latecl

portador estd bajando,
- Puise la tecla STOP/My cuando el producto pdrtador esté a la sllura
adecuada.
- Sifusse necesario, ajusts la posicién del produsto ponador con Jas
tecles Subida vy Ba}ada
- Pulse la teclsl STOP/My hasta que el mutor efectds un velvén: la
pdsicion |ntermad|a 1 (IP1} queda registrada.

B Vor figura 7
5.5.2 Ajuste de la posicién intermedia 2 (IP2)
- Baje el producto portador hasta el punto mas bajo del recorrfdo
- Pulss Ia tecla'STORP/My.
- Pulse al mlsmu tiempao las teclas Subida y STOR/My: el producto
portador esta str|b|endo
~ Pulse la tecla STOP/My cuando el producto portador esté a la altura
adecliada. i
- 8ifuese necesario, ajuste ia posicion del producto portador con las
teclas Subida y; Bajacla
- Pulse Ia teclal STOPMYy hasta que el motct efecttie un vaivén! fa
posicién Intermed|a 1 (IP1} quada registrada,

553 U;i_!izac

B Ver figura N
6n de [as posiciones intermedias

trada: el produdte portador se pone an mowmlento yse datlane enla
posicién mtermedla )

5.5.4 Modificacion de las posncwnes intermeduas -

- Slga el procaqlmiento de gjuste de las posicionas intermedlas IPl1o
IP2 para mod!flcar las posmiones intermedias. : :

STOPIMy para alcanzar la posmlén intermedia regis-.

posicion ntermedia queds suprimida.
b Verfigura O

6. Utilizacion dei producto portador
6.1 Con un punto de mando RTS
- Pulsé la tecla de Subida ¢ Bajada para poner en movimiento el
producto portader.,
- Pulse la tecla STOP/My para dstener el movimiento del produsic
‘portador o para cbienar posiciones intermedias,
6.2 Con un punto de mando Inis RT / Inis RTS

- Pulse la tscla del Inis RT / Inis RTS para poner en movimiento el
preducto portador: Subida/STOP/Bajada/STOR/Subida

7. Puesta a cero
AtBrigion: La puests a cero stiprime 1odep Jes puntos de manda ylaa

- podigionss intermadias ragletmadas.

- Rulse el beton de programacion PROG de! Centralis Indeor RTS -
hasta que et LED se ilumine y: ef motor efactlie dos valvenes: el
Gentralis Indoor RTS queda puesto a gero.

’ B Ver figura P

» Ver figuras My N

5.5.5 Supresnin de una posicién infermedia

~ Pulse |a'tecla STOP/My para lograr la posiaién Intéfmedia (iP1 0

IP2) que desoa,suprimir, '
F‘uise fa tecla STOP!My hasta que & motst efectde un vaivén: la

Tou aalppaTol Xeipiarnplou RTS mov SEAeTe
HOTER KAVE! O OOvTOopnN KivroT):To coUpHaTe
150,

¥ BA. Eikéveg J, K
otipio Inis RT / Inis RTS
- RTS oz Aemoupyla TrpoypappaTiapoy.
ROG ka1 T Bdan e prarapids ou Inis RT /
HEXDI O HOTED KAVEI I quroun ‘Kivnon: 1o
acpdlpaﬂsl

B BA. Elxovsg J, L

M\om)\ou ] opaGiKon

NOPo6S

va Centralis Indoor RTS arré SIapopenikd
pi Kkal 12 SicpopETIKE XEIpIaTMa propaly va
1 evog Békin Centralis indoor RTS,

wold TeU  TIEQIYPAQETE  OTn TRAPAYpogo
pHOTOU XEIPITTRRIOUS.

aia yic kdBe vEo XEIpIoTAPIO.

'raxmpnﬂcuv T oA 12 yeEimotdpo ot S

¥ BA. Eikéveg J, K, L
rHog
wholic Gékreg Centralis Indoor RTS amé éva

ool ou  Tepiypdgete ot TTApdypoge
DHUTOU XEIPITTRRIOUS,
ala yin kdBe déxkrn Centralis Indoor RTS o
£ 10 [8la aolppare Xemiamiplo.

B BA EikGveg J, K, L
FEI
1800 e¥BICETEg BEoeig: pfa Bion mpoaBAoiun
0TOT0 8plo ke ovopdgercy evBidpeon éon 1
nun 6Ty 10 PoAd ival oTo KattaTo oplo Ka

ovoydleTan eviiduean Béon 2 (IP2),
5.5.'1 PoBjion g evBidpeong 8&ong 1 (IP1)
- AveBdioTe To poAd TEpUa ETIGVLY,
- Théare 1o ThKTpo STOP/My.
- Miare Tautdxpovd o TMktpo KaB6dou ko STOP/My: To podd
Karefaivel.
- Théote 10 n.\qnpo STOP/My IOV TO POAG Eivcu aTo gwaTh Uyog,
-+ AV XPEIGZETaI, TAOOUpPUGOTE T 80T TOU pohol Pe To KoupTId AVadou
kel Kobddou, )
- MéoTe 70 KouprT STORMy HExP! To LoTép ver kdver pia olviodn kKivnar:
1} evéldumn'ﬁéan 1(IP1) éxa KaTaxwpnBei.
» BA, Eixéva M
5.5.2 Papion g sv&cruscrng Béong 2 (IP2)
KaTeBAoETe 10 POAG TEpPU KdTi.
- ThéaTs 1o ThfkTpo STOR/My.
- Méare Toutdypeva 10 TIMiKTpO AvoBou Ko STOF'IMy O PoAD
avefuivel.
- ThéaTe 1o ThikTpo STOP/My éTav 10 poAd eival oTo oweTd Uyog.
+ AV XpEIRGETAl, TTROTAPHOATE T} BéoT) Tou pohol YE To KouuTId AVEBoU
Ko KoBddou, .
- Migore To koupi STOPAMY 1éXp! T0 llotép va KAV Jio oiviopn Kivnar):
1) evbidipean BEarn) 2 (IP2) Exel karaypnBe.
> BA Ewdva M
553 Xpnon TWV evﬁmpwwv Bioswy
- MigoTe 1o Thikepo STOPMY via' va Tedre oy evBidpeon 8dan Tou
gyl KamaywpnBel: To poAd apxifel v wevelTa ke aTapard atnv evBiduson
BEGN.
5.54 Tpo‘lrorron]on TwY EvSiduecwy Bfocwy
- AxohoubinoTe my Siadikaafa pidpieng Twy evBidpecu Begewy IP1 1
1P2 yio vit TPOTIoTICGETE TI evBILUEDEG BETEIS.
npnao)m 10 poks Bev TipETTel vt Ppltkera) orrg evBidedeg Eécrslg
(1P (1P2),
k- BA, Erkoveg M kon N
5.5.5 KoTdpynon piog avaldpsong Bfong
- MégTE TO m\l‘]mpo STOP.’My yic va TrdTE any evBiaueon Béon (P17
J

IP2) Trou BEheTe va KOTapY:IOETE.
- Miéorie 1o Kot STOPMy péypr 1o potép v kdve g odvioin kivon;
N evSicigeon Béan &xer kaTapynBel.

' ¥ BA. Eova O

6. Xpfion poAoy

6.1 Mz éva agupparo xeipiaripio RTS

- MiéaTe 010 TAAKTPO Avééou I Ka@d3ou yig va ap)ioel va kivefral 1o
poAS. ]

- MhéoTe T0 TTAKTPG STOF‘IMy YIol v oTHHATACELN KIvnaT Tou poAod.
6.2 Ms éva aolplaro Xe1pioThpio Inis RT/ Inis
RTS

- MiégTe fo mAfKTpO Tou Inis RT / Inis RTS yid va apxios! v kiveiton T
pokd; KABE popd trou mardre 1o TAAKTPO BIVETE Kal SICPOPETIK EVIOA,
O KUKAIKF (popd: AVCBOCSTORKED0B0g/STORAVOBOG, . AT,

7. MnBevionog pupigewy

[pbdoys: .0 pnﬁsvlopég oy pUELITELY Rarapye ‘et ¥ golppotd
xsspltrmpld ki iz evBIdibaec Béoeig oD EiEve kiTaxuptiae,

~ Migore 10 koUW PROG Tou Centralis Indoor RTS yia mepitou 7 Sgur,

H evBenrikd Auyvia Ba avdpe xar oy ouvéxein Ba avaBooBive. To

Hotép Ba kavel Buo alvrofieg kKivAerg Tdviw & KATw GE QUTO TO XPovIKG
Sidornuc: H pyiun tou 8exrn Centralis Indoor RTS éxel undeviaTei.
¥ BA. Edva P




